

DR. ROGERS PRIZE

NOMINATION DEADLINE: May 31, 2019 | 5:00 PM PST

How to Nominate

All nominations must be submitted through the Dr. Rogers Prize Nominations Portal, which can be accessed via www.drrogersprize.org. The nominator will need to register on the site in order to begin the nominations process.

The nomination package must include the current contact information for the nominee and nominator. A password for secure log-in will be emailed to both parties in order to access and complete the nomination form.

Nomination Process

The nominator is responsible for guiding the completion of the nomination package and, with the nominee's cooperation, will describe the significant contributions made by the nominee in the field of complementary and alternative medicine.

In order to complete the nomination form, supporting documentation such as the nominee's current curriculum vitae and confidential letters of support will be required. Please see the attached checklist for the detailed list of requirements.

It is not necessary to complete the online form sections in order or at one sitting – sections may be completed out of order and progress saved within the form. Nominators may copy and paste text from word processing documents into the online form fields. (Please note that web links will not be reviewed by the jury.)

Nominations will stand for two cycles of the Prize (for instance, a nomination made in 2017 would be automatically renewed in 2019).

To be considered for the Dr. Rogers Prize, all nomination materials, including Letters of Support, must be received no later than the stated deadline.

Conditions

- The nominee for the award will be an individual (not a group) whose work
 has been conducted in Canada. It may be awarded to a citizen of any country
 without restriction of gender, race, religion, creed or nationality.
- The award must be received in person by the recipient at the Dr. Rogers Prize Award Gala.

- The Prize is valued at \$250,000 CAD. An award citation and commemorative item will also be presented. In the event of a tie by the jurors, the award may be split.
- Expenses for travel and accommodations for the recipient and their partner to accept the award are paid by the Lotte & John Hecht Memorial Foundation.
- Posthumous awards will not be granted.
- Members and Directors of the Lotte and John Hecht Memorial Foundation are not eligible.
- The decision of the jurors will be final.

Nominations for 2019 should be received no later than May 31, 2019 at 5:00 PM Pacific Standard Time.

Please note that this is a strict deadline date.

Nominations received after the deadline will be considered for the following cycle of the Dr. Rogers Prize.

Nomination Package Checklist

Nominee Information
 Salutation, Full Name, Post-Nominal Titles Current position and location Address, Phone Numbers, Email
Nomination Information
 □ Intent to Nominate (filled out online by nominator) □ Nominee Declaration (must be printed and signed by nominee to indicate their agreement to participate in the Dr. Rogers Prize) □ Nomination Form - Executive Summaries (maximum 250 words) and Additional Information (optional - maximum 500 words) on how the nominee fulfills the following criteria: □ Describes the impact of their work on the progress and/or practice of healthcare; □ Demonstrates a commitment to the practice or research of complementary and alternative medicine (CAM); □ Has acted as a catalyst in advancing the field of CAM; □ Has made significant contributions to the field; □ Has demonstrated positive influence among their colleagues and those they serve; □ Has shown vision, leadership and integrity; and □ Has a history of collaboration across disciplines and healing philosophies. □ Confidential Letters of Support (3) Three individuals submitting signed letters
of support will be indicated in the online nomination form. These letters must be sent directly from the supporting parties, and may be either mailed or emailed as pdf documents.
By mail: Dr. Rogers Prize Coordinator c/o Lotte & John Hecht Memorial Foundation #502-325 Howe Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1Z7
By email: coordinator@drrogersprize.org
Please note that original copies of emailed letters may be requested at a later date and will be subject to reference check for authentication.
 Curriculum Vitae (uploaded as a .doc/.pdf) Supplemental Information (optional – maximum of 5 pages uploaded as a .doc/.pdf)